Interest Expense on Long-term Debt (3)   4,187   4,169   3,777
Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma  $   303,765  $   296,086  $   313,581

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP 203,846$   195,908$   187,391$
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (4)   (18,560)   (17,532)   (12,769)
Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma  $   185,286  $   178,376  $   174,622

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a) 66% 65% 59%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a) 61% 60% 56%

Twelve Months Ended
Consolidated

(a)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the
reconciliations of their components above.

Investment Banking
Twelve Months Ended

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

TRAILING TWELVE MONTHS

 A -  5

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking
Revenue 80,201$   2,851$   (1)(2) 83,052$

Other Revenue, net 380   (1,053)   (3) (673)

Net Revenues 80,581   1,798   82,379

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 47,475   5,887   (4) 53,362
Non-compensation Costs 14,213   4,102   (5) 18,315
Total Expenses 61,688   9,989   71,677

Operating Income 18,893$   (8,191)$   10,702$

Compensation Ratio (a) 59% 65%
Operating Margin (a) 23% 13%

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management
Revenue 25,469$   720$   (1)(2) 26,189$

Other Revenue, net 167   (890)   (3) (723)

Net Revenues 25,636   (170)   25,466

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 15,868   816   (4) 16,684
Non-compensation Costs 7,856   453   (5) 8,309
Total Expenses 23,724   1,269   24,993

Operating Income 1,912$   (1,439)$   473$

Compensation Ratio (a) 62% 66%
Operating Margin (a) 7% 2%

(a)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a
derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

Investment Management Segment
Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2011

Investment Banking Segment

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

 A -  6

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking
Revenue 75,653$   1,484$   (1)(2) 77,137$

Other Revenue, net 460   (1,050)   (3) (590)

Net Revenues 76,113   434   76,547

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 47,604   4,382   (4) 51,986
Non-compensation Costs 14,563   1,969   (5) 16,532
Total Expenses 62,167   6,351   68,518

Operating Income 13,946$   (5,917)$   8,029$

Compensation Ratio (a) 63% 68%
Operating Margin (a) 18% 10%

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management
Revenue 26,096$   284$   (1)(2) 26,380$

Other Revenue, net 149   (888)   (3) (739)

Net Revenues 26,245   (604)   25,641

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 15,429   752   (4) 16,181
Non-compensation Costs 8,363   267   (5) 8,630
Total Expenses 23,792   1,019   24,811

Operating Income 2,453$   (1,623)$   830$

Compensation Ratio (a) 59% 63%
Operating Margin (a) 9% 3%

(a)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a
derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

Investment Management Segment
Three Months Ended December 31, 2010

Three Months Ended December 31, 2010

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Investment Banking Segment

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

 A -  7

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking
Revenue 71,274$   4,648$   (1) 75,922$
Other Revenue, net 1,628   (1,035)   (3) 593

Net Revenues 72,902   3,613   76,515

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 40,565   4,859   (4) 45,424
Non-compensation Costs 10,682   5,117   (5) 15,799
Total Expenses 51,247   9,976   61,223

Operating Income 21,655$   (6,363)$   15,292$

Compensation Ratio (a) 56% 59%
Operating Margin (a) 30% 20%

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management
Revenue 11,051$   180$   (1)(2) 11,231$
Other Revenue, net 1,150   (875)   (3) 275

Net Revenues 12,201   (695)   11,506

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 9,426   871   (4) 10,297
Non-compensation Costs 5,578   115   (5) 5,693
Total Expenses 15,004   986   15,990

Operating Income (Loss) (2,803)$   (1,681)$   (4,484)$

Compensation Ratio (a) 77% 89%
Operating Margin (a) (23%) (39%)

(a)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a
derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

(UNAUDITED)

Investment Management Segment
Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2010

Investment Banking Segment

(dollars in thousands)

 A -  8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

(1) The Company has reflected the reclassification of reimbursable expenses and expenses associated with
revenue sharing engagements with third parties as a reduction of revenue.

(2) Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments is included within Revenue as the Company’s
Management believes it is a more meaningful presentation.

(3) Interest Expense on Long-term Debt is excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma Investment Banking and
Investment Management segment results and is included in Interest Expense in the segment results on a
U.S. GAAP Basis.

(4) The Company incurred expenses from the modification of Evercore LP Units and related awards, which
primarily vest over a five-year period.

(5) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments;

Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Total
Segments Adjustments U.S. GAAP

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 3,473$   1,708$   5,181$   -$   5,181$
Professional Fees 3,420   1,988   5,408   (1) 2,682   8,090
Travel and Related Expenses 2,892   580   3,472   (1) 1,107   4,579
Communications and Information Services 1,452   643   2,095   (1) 53   2,148
Depreciation and Amortization 730   1,677   2,407   (5a) 584   2,991
Acquisition and Transition Costs 407   126   533   -   533
Other Operating Expenses 1,839   1,134   2,973   (1) 129   3,102
Total Non-compensation Costs 14,213$   7,856$   22,069$   4,555$   26,624$

Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Total
Segments Adjustments U.S. GAAP

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 3,705$   1,537$   5,242$   -$   5,242$
Professional Fees 4,546   2,443   6,989   (1) 824   7,813
Travel and Related Expenses 3,541   590   4,131   (1) 672   4,803
Communications and Information Services 1,228   559   1,787   (1) 41   1,828
Depreciation and Amortization 1,094   1,722   2,816   (5a) 584   3,400
Acquisition and Transition Costs 273   5   278   -   278
Other Operating Expenses 176   1,507   1,683   (1) 115   1,798
Total Non-compensation Costs 14,563$   8,363$   22,926$   2,236$   25,162$

Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Total
Segments Adjustments U.S. GAAP

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 2,308$   1,019$   3,327$   -$   3,327$
Professional Fees 2,866   1,688   4,554   (1) 3,811   8,365
Travel and Related Expenses 2,332   272   2,604   (1) 766   3,370
Communications and Information Services 679   333   1,012   (1) 17   1,029
Depreciation and Amortization 532   234   766   (5a) 584   1,350
Acquisition and Transition Costs 295   1,161   1,456   -   1,456
Other Operating Expenses 1,670   871   2,541   (1) 54   2,595
Total Non-compensation Costs 10,682$   5,578$   16,260$   5,232$   21,492$

Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Three Months Ended December 31, 2010

Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

(5a) Reflects expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego,
Braveheart, SFS and EAM acquisitions.

(6) Evercore is organized as a series of Limited Liability Companies, Partnerships, a C-Corporation and a
Public Corporation and therefore, not all of the Company’s income is subject to corporate level taxes.  As
a result, adjustments have been made to increase Evercore’s effective tax rate to approximately 40% for
the three months ended March 31, 2011.  These adjustments assume that the Company has adopted a